
 (الغير محدث  )المنهج الدراسي للدراسات الأولية 

First Academic Year 
 

 

First Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Fundamentals of Nursing (1) 

Human Anatomy and Histology 

Biochemistry (1) 

Human Nutrition 

Medical Terminology (1) 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

12 

2 

2 

- 

- 

9 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Total  11 16 19 

 

 

 

 

Second Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Fundamentals of Nursing (2) 

Parasitology 

Biochemistry (2) 

Human Physiology 

Medical Terminology (2) 

3 

2 

2 

2 

2 

12 

2 

2 

2 

- 

9 

3 

3 

2 

2 

Total  11 18 19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Second Academic Year 
 

 

First Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Adults Nursing 

Medicine  

Clinical Pharmacology (1) 

Medical Microbiology 

English Language (1) 

5 

2 

2 

3 

2 

20 

- 

- 

2 

- 

15 

2 

2 

4 

2 

Total  14 22 25 

 

 

 

 

Second Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Nursing Specialties 

Surgery  

Clinical Pharmacology (2) 

Pathophysiology  

English Language (2) 

5 

2 

2 

2 

2 

20 

- 

- 

2 

- 

15 

2 

2 

3 

2 

Total  13 22 24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Third Academic Year 
 

 

First Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Maternal and Child Health Nursing 

Principles of Statistics 

Health Education 

Computer  

Democracy  

5 

2 

2 

2 

2 

20 

- 

- 

2 

- 

15 

2 

2 

3 

2 

Total  13 22 24 

 

 

 

 

Second Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Pediatric Nursing 

Nursing Research 

Assessing and Promoting Human 

Growth and Development 

Computer 

Democracy   

5 

2 

 

2 

2 

2 

20 

- 

 

- 

2 

- 

15 

2 

 

2 

3 

2 

Total  13 22 24 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Fourth Academic Year 
 

 

First Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Psycho-mental Health Nursing 

Nursing Specialties: Elective 

Medical Psychology 

Human Relations 

Methods of Teaching 

Ethical and Professional Issues in Nursing 

Computer 

Human Rights  

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

 

2 

2 

2 

16 

10 

- 

- 

4 

 

- 

2 

- 

11 

8 

2 

2 

4 

 

2 

3 

2 

Total  18 32 34 

 

 

 

 

Second Semester 

Theoretical 

Hours 

Clinical 

Hours 

Credit 

Hours 

Community Health Nursing 

Nursing Specialties: Elective 

Medical Sociology 

Epidemiology  

Nursing Administration 

Health Care Issues, Policy and Economics 

Computer 
Human Rights 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

 

2 

2 

2 

16 

10 

- 

- 

4 

 

- 

2 

- 

11 

8 

2 

2 

4 

 

2 

3 

2 

Total  18 32 34 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



(المحدث)المنهج الدراسي للدراسات الأولية   

 

 

Structure of the BSN Macro-Curriculum-48 Months (4 Years) 
First Year 

Semester-Ι 

First Year 

Semester-ΙΙ 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

 Introduction to Nursing 2 2 - 4  
Foundations of Nursing 

Practice 
2  2 4 

 Biochemistry 3 1 - 4  Anatomy and Physiology (1) 3 1 - 4 

 English for Nursing (1) 2 1 - 3  
Human Growth and 

Development 
2 1 1 4 

 Nutrition  2 - - 2  English for Nursing (2) 2 1 - 3 

     13      15 

Second Year 

Semester-Ι 

Second Year 

Semester-ΙΙ 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

201 Health Assessment 2 2 - 4  Fundamentals of Nursing (2) 2 1 2 5 

 
Anatomy and Physiology for 

Nursing (2) 
3 1 - 4  Health Promotion 3 - - 3 

 Fundamentals of Nursing (1) 2 1 2 5  Pathophysiology for Nursing 2 1 - 3 

 Microbiology for Nursing 2 1 - 3  Medical Sociology 2 - - 2 

 Computer Science (1) 1 1 - 2  Computer Science (2) 1 1 - 2 

       Preceptorship  - - 3 3 

     18      18 

Third Year 

Semester-Ι 

Third Year 

Semester-ΙΙ 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

301 Adult Nursing 3 - 3 6  Mental Health and Illness 3 - 2 5 

 Maternal and Newborn Health 3 1 2 6  
Infant, Child and Adolescents’ 

Health 
3 1 2 6 

 Medical Psychology 2 - - 2  Medical Anthropology 2 - - 2 

 Pharmacology (1) 2 1 - 3  Pharmacology for Nursing (2) 2 1 - 3 

 Epidemiology 2 - - 2  
Political Science and Human 

Rights( Democracy) 
2 - - 2 

 
Political Science and Human 

Rights (Human Rights) 
2 - - 2  Preceptorship  - - 3 3 

 

 

 

 

    21      21 



Fourth Year 

Semester-Ι 

Fourth Year 

Semester-ΙΙ 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

Course 

No. 
Subject T L C 

Credit 

Hours 

401 Biostatistics 2 1 - 3  Critical Care Nursing (2) 2 1 2 5 

 
Family and Community Health 

Nursing 
3 - 3 6  Applied Nursing Research 1 - 2 3 

 Basic Research Methods 2 - - 2  
Professional Perspectives and 

Issues 
2 - - 2 

 Critical Care Nursing (1) 2 1 2 5  
Consolidation of Nursing 

Practice (Elective) 
2 - 3 5 

 
Nursing Management and 

Leadership 
2 - - 2       

     18      15 
 

Total Credit Hours:  139 SCH                                                                                                                                       

  

                                          Nursing = 71                                                Humanities = 4 

  Sciences = 59                                                Electives = 5                                                                  
                                                                                                                       

 


